
08/10/2023
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: SAN JUAN 32-9 UNIT

Well Number: 282S

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF079148

Well Status: Temporarily Abandoned

Well Location: T32N / R9W / SEC 33 /
SESE / 36.937029 / -107.779508

US Well Number: 3004532253

Unit or CA Name: SJ 32-9 FRUITLAND
PA

Type of Well: OTHER Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:
NMNM78425D

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Date Sundry Submitted: 08/07/2023 Time Sundry Submitted: 06:43

Date Operation Actually Began: 07/20/2023

Type of Action: Mechanical Integrity Test

Subsequent Report

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Actual Procedure: MIT test performed on the subject well on 7/20/2023. PT to 560# for 30min, test good. Witnessed by
John Durham/NMOCD. Please see attached chart. Hilcorp requests OCD’s permission to extend the Temporarily
abandoned status to review for future uphole potential.

Sundry ID: 2744660

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure
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Well Name: SAN JUAN 32-9 UNIT

Well Number: 282S

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF079148

Well Status: Temporarily Abandoned

Well Location: T32N / R9W / SEC 33 /
SESE / 36.937029 / -107.779508

US Well Number: 3004532253

Unit or CA Name: SJ 32-9 FRUITLAND
PA

Type of Well: OTHER Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:
NMNM78425D

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

City: HOUSTON State: TX

Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Signed on: AUG 07, 2023 06:43 AM

Title: Operations/Regulatory Technician

Street Address: 1111 TRAVIS ST.

Phone: (346) 237-2177

Email address: mwalker@hilcorp.com

Operator Electronic Signature: AMANDA WALKER

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field

BLM POC Name: KENNETH G RENNICK

BLM POC Phone: 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: krennick@blm.gov

Signature: Kenneth Rennick

Disposition: Accepted

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Disposition Date: 08/07/2023
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Well Name:   SAN JUAN 32-9 UNIT #282S

Report Printed:   8/7/2023www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI

3004532253
Surface Legal Location

033-032N-009W-P
Field Name

BASIN (FRUITLAND COAL)
Route

0402
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Ground Elevation (ft)

6,632.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,642.00
RKB to GL (ft)

10.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Original Hole [Vertical]

MD 
(ftKB)

9.8

11.2

142.1

143.0

149.9

1,830.1

1,954.1

3,102.0

3,116.1

3,119.1

3,119.8

3,121.1

3,155.5

3,159.4

3,162.7

3,163.7

3,184.1

3,214.9

3,215.6

3,300.5

3,347.8

3,369.4

3,416.0

3,458.0

3,458.7

3,460.0

3,544.9

3,546.9

TVD 
(ftKB)

9.8

11.2

142.1

143.0

149.9

1,829.8

1,953.8

3,101.5

3,115.6

3,118.6

3,119.2

3,120.5

3,155.0

3,158.9

3,162.2

3,163.2

3,183.5

3,214.3

3,215.0

3,299.9

3,347.2

3,368.8

3,415.4

3,457.4

3,458.0

3,459.4

3,544.3

3,546.3

Vertical schematic (actual)

Ojo Alamo (Ojo Alamo (final))

Kirtland (Kirtland (final))

Fruitland (Fruitland (final))

Pictured Cliffs (Pictured Cliffs (final))

<Typ> (PBTD); 3,547.00

6.45 in, Retrievable Bridge Plug, 3,116.0, 
3,121.0; 3,116.00-3,121.00

3; Production Liner, 3,547.00ftKB; 5 1/2 in;  
0.00 in; 3,155.56 ftKB; 3,547.00 ftKB

2; Intermediate, 3,163.87ftKB; 7 in; 6.46 in;  
10.00 ftKB; 3,163.87 ftKB

Intermediate Casing Cement, Casing,  
7/6/2004 00:00; 10.00-3,163.87; 2004-07-06;  
364 sacks of Premium Lite followed by 90  
sacks of Type III; Circulated 26 bbls of  
cement to surface

1; Surface, 142.99ftKB; 9 5/8 in; 9.00 in; 10.00  
ftKB; 142.99 ftKB

Surface Casing Cement, Casing, 6/30/2004  
00:00; 10.00-142.99; 2004-06-30; 103 sacks  
of Type III; Circulated 12 bbls of cement to  
surface
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  250404

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

250404
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Temporary Abandonment (C­103U)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling MIT due on or before 7/20/2028 9/1/2023


